Each Unit has a price of Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000). The fund established by the Members’ purchase of Units in the Company will 
be used for acquisition, operation, and disposition of four multi-family residential 
Properties, located in STATE. The dollar amount of the Offering is Nine Million Two 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,200,000). The minimum investment amount for each 
investor is $100,000 or 10 Units. All references to dollars in this document are to United 
States Dollars.  

This Memorandum is only being offered to qualified investors who meet the Suitability 
Standards set forth in Section 1.

[...]

one property in LOCATION, consisting of 752 residential multi-family units, which are 
collectively referenced in this Memorandum as “the Properties” or “Company Property”. 
The Manager is in the process of purchasing these Properties for the Company. The 
contract price is Thirty One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($31,700,000). 
The Properties shall be acquired and operated in accordance with the Investment 
Objectives and Policies included herein. 

The MANAGING, LLC, a STATE limited liability company, is the Manager 
(“Manager”) of the Company and also the Sponsor of this Offering.

[...]

member of the Manager and will be making the investment decisions for the Company. 

The Offering commenced on July 1, 2008 and will continue until all of the Units are 
purchased or until, at the Manager’s sole discretion, the sale of Units ceases. The dollar 
amount of Units to be sold is Nine Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,200,000). 
Each Unit is priced at Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) and a minimum purchase of Ten 
(10) Units, representing One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) is required of every 
Member, other than the Manager. A Member may purchase any number of additional

[...]

Specific Properties to be Acquired 

This Offering involves the purchase of three existing apartment complexes located at 
LOCATION and a fourth property in LOCATION. The Manager is in the process of 
purchasing these Properties for the Company. The purchase price is Twenty One Million 
Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($21,900,000). Property Packages with information 
about the Properties and surrounding areas which are incorporated herein by reference, 
are provided on the attached CD ROM as Exhibit B. A summary of information for each 
Property is provided below: 

2.5.1.   PROPERTY 1

[...]

described in Section 2.5 herein and in the Property Packages provided on the attached CD 
ROM as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by reference. 

The Manager is in the process of purchasing these Properties for the Company. The 
combined contract price is Thirty One Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($31,700,000). The Contracts for Sale and Purchase, provided on the attached CD ROM 
as Exhibit D and incorporated herein by reference. 

10.2.   Financing 

The Manager has applied for new Loans or will be making application to assume existing 
Loans to facilitate the acquisition of the Property. The Manager has provided 
commitment letters for Loans in the approximate amount of Seventeen Million Six 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($17,600,000). The CITY property has loans which will be 
assumed by the Company. The Loans on the individual Properties are anticipated to be as 
follows: 

Property Loan Amount Anticipated Terms 

PROPERTY 3 $7,759,000 Seven Years.  Three years 
interest only.